



**To:** Medi-Cal IPAs and Medi-Cal PCPs  
**From:** IEHP – Provider Relations  
**Date:** January 18, 2018  
**Subject:** **PM160 Online Submission of Initial Health Assessment (IHA)**

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) will accept online PM160 submissions for Pediatric Members age (0-18) that have had an Initial Health Assessment (IHA) *within a year prior to becoming eligible with IEHP*. **These submissions will count towards your Global Quality P4P IHA goal** even though they are not separately reimbursable under the fee for service P4P program due to the Member not being active on the DOS.

To access the PM160 form, PCPs must login to the IEHP Secure Portal at <https://www.iehp.org/>.

<p>1. Select <b>P4P</b> from the left navigation Panel. Then select <b>P4P Entry</b>, and select <b>PM160</b>.</p>	<p>A screenshot of a web application's navigation menu. The menu is titled "P4P" and has a sub-menu "P4P Entry". Under "P4P Entry", there are several options: "DualChoice Annual Visit", "Cervical Cytology Screen", "Perinatal &amp; Postpartum", "PM160" (which is highlighted in orange), and "Yellow Card".</p>
<p>2. From the PM160 dropdown, select the <b>Well Child Only</b> or <b>Immunizations &amp; Well Child</b>.</p>	<p>A screenshot of the PM160 submission form. It has a blue header and contains several input fields and dropdown menus. The "Type of PM160 Submission" dropdown menu is open, showing three options: "Immunizations Only", "Well Child Only" (highlighted with a red box), and "Immunizations &amp; Well Child" (also highlighted with a red box). Other fields include "Enter Member ID: (No spaces or dashes)", "IEHP ID" (with radio buttons for "IEHP ID" and "SSN/CIN"), "Date of Service:", and "Newborn-Mom's ID". There is a "CONTINUE" button and a "Fire Immunization Registry" link at the bottom.</p>

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can be also found on our Provider portal at the following address: <https://ww3.iehp.org/en/providers/correspondence/>

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054.